

\222

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7647/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRLM No.
45437/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
CHANDIGARH)

AT

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 12th January,
2010.

Let service on the respondents be effected
not only in the usual course, but also by way of dasti.
The petitioner, who is appearing in person, may also
serve the respondents through the respective learned
Standing Counsels for the respective respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master