

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7647/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRLM No. 45437/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Satyakam,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel has appeared for all the respondents. The matter is, therefore, ready as regards service. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in case No. RCCHG2006A0013 dated 7th April, 2006, under Section 120-B IPC, Sections 13(2) read with 13(1)(d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988, Section 63 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 and Section 19 of the Punjab Land Preservation Act, 1900, pending before the Special Judge, C.B.I. Court at Patiala

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master