

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7647/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRLM No. 45437/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. Satkam,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

While, considering the application for interim orders, we are of the view that the Special leave Petition itself should be disposed of. List this matter along with the applications for interim orders on 8th December, 2010, as a continuing part-heard matter, at the top. The respondents will be entitled to file their reply to the application, being Crl.MP No. 20884/10, for interim orders, within four weeks. The petitioner will be entitled to file its rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master