

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7647/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRLM No. 45437/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indra Jaising, ASG.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

CBI Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner appearing in person submits that he has not as yet been served with a copy of the counter affidavit to be filed on behalf of the respondent No.1, CBI. Learned counsel for the CBI is directed to provide the petitioner with a copy of the same within a week from date. The petitioner will be entitled to file his rejoinder thereto within six weeks thereafter.

Let this matter stand released from this Bench and be listed before the Regular Bench, along with C.A.Nos.4682-4683 of 2005[@ SLP(C)Nos.24166-24167 of 2004].

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master