

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 7647/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2009  
in CRLM No. 45437/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &  
Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Directions and Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR  
  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG  
Mr. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RReply filed by Respondent No.1 shall be served on the  
petitioner who is appearing in-person in the course of the day.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall b e filed within three weeks  
from today.

Let the matter be listed on 14.04.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.01.19  
16:09:59 IST  
Reason:(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master