

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7647/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2009
in CRLM No. 45437/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.
(with appln(s) for directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sarita Devi, Adv.
for Petitioner-in-personFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, AORMr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are informed, that the petitioner, who appears in
person, is held up en-route on account of agitation in Haryana.

List after six weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS