

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 20884/2010,17535/2009,23221/2012,12871/2013,75910/2010,36791/ 2011, 28861/2013,10867/2015,17322/2015,18060/2016,94/2017,65750/ 2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7647/2009 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2009 in CRLM No. 45437/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.65750/2017, 84242/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS.
The petitioner in the instant matter is in- person.)

Date : 24-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Animesh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the High Court has adjourned the matter to January, 2019, this Special Leave Petition shall be listed for hearing in month of March, 2019.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER