

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7647/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2009 in CRLM No. 45437/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65750/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 17535/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the illness of the petitioner's wife, the proceedings are adjourned till January, 2022.

In the meanwhile, a convenience volume shall be filed which shall contain all the relevant documents and pleadings.

The interim order of stay of proceedings, which has been in force for 11 years shall stand vacated.

In the meantime, the High Court is requested to hear and dispose of pending writ petition No. 28172/2013.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER