

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7647/2009  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2009  
in CRLM No. 45437/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh]

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65750/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.17535/2009  
- STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suryprakash V Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Budhiraja, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The case pending before the High Court is not yet decided. Therefore, as requested, we adjourn this case for a period of six months.

2. List after six months.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR